Express	Mail Label EV-052514315-US Docket No.: 2003AGR
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	22 - 2003  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC! Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
I	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark A. Millar	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
│	Street Address: 1009 Knob Hill Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me :
☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S. N. 09/931,999, filed August 18, 2001	APR 15 M 7
Additional number	واستر و مستوى
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eric O. Haugen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 1130 TCF Tower 04/21/2003 LMUELLER 00000114 09931999	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 BP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 121 South Eighth Street	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0789
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
•	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Eric O. Haugen	April 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signatur Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:



## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Dec May

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, is made effective as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2002, by and between MARK A. MILLAR, 7935 Lea Road, Bloomington, Minnesota 55438 ("Assignor") and HAMPTON-CADRE, INC., a Minnesota corporation, 1009 Knob Hill Road, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled NON-BATTERY POWERED PORTABLE LAMP for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, also entitled NON-BATTERY POWERED PORTABLE LAMP, having application serial number 09/931,999 and which was filed by Mark A. Millar, the sole inventor, on August 18, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by Assignor or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has good title to the rights assigned hereunder, has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that Assignor or Assignor's executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents;



1

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Hampton-Cadre, Inc., 1009 Knob Hill Road, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

This Patent Assignment is binding upon Assignor and Assignee, and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, Mark A. Millar, has signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Subscribed and sworn to and acknowledged before me by Mark A. Millar this /2 day

of September, 2002.

'ATRICIA L. MEUWISSEN-MEYER Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 04/15/2003